KENNETH SAMUEL ROBB, ESQ.



Kenneth Samuel Robb, Esq., age 83, of White Oak, PA died on Saturday, September 7, 2024. He was born in McKeesport, PA on April 3, 1941 and was the son of the late Samuel and Marion Spiewak Robb. He was the devoted husband of the late Annie (Winnona) Wiley Robb.

Kenneth was a graduate of Duquesne Law School, and an attorney in private practice since 1967. He was a councilman in White Oak

Borough for twenty years; a member of Mary, Mother of God parish in McKeesport, PA; and an avid golfer, gardener, and amateur historian. Kenneth was also a past president of White Oak Athletic Association, where he coached youth football for thirty-three years from 1980–2013.

Kenneth is survived by his children, Samuel (Shari) Robb of Tarentum, PA; Kenneth (Lynn) Robb, Jr. of Wake Forrest, NC; Michael (Lisa) Robb of Gibsonia, PA; Sean Robb of Savannah, GA; Patrick Robb of Elizabeth, PA; eleven grandchildren; sisters, Cynthia (William) Schaffer of Trafford, PA; Patricia Robb of McKeesport, PA; and brother-in-law, Ray Bonacci of Elizabeth. PA.

In addition to his parents and spouse, Kenneth is preceded

in death by his sister, Jerrine Bonacci.

Arrangements are being cared for by STRIFFLERS OF WHITE OAK CREMATION AND MORTUARY SERVICES, INC., 1100 Lincoln Way, White Oak, PA 15131 (Sue Striffler Galaski, supervisor, 412-678-6177). A Mass of Christian Burial will be celebrated on Tuesday, September 17, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. at Mary, Mother of God Parish, St. Patrick Church, 310 32nd Street, McKeesport, PA, 15132. Burial will follow.

To share a memory or condolence, please visit

www.strifflerfuneralhomes.com

